
The 2024 Korea-Japan Young International Lawyers Workshop 
Yeonam Hall #510 

Ajou University, Suwon, Republic of Korea 
Friday, 22 March 2024 

 
 
Sessions (20min presentation + 40 min discussion) 
 
Pre-ceremony Session 9:30-9:40 
Welcoming Remarks  
Choi. Won(Director of Ajou Institute of Legal Studies) 
 

● Morning Sessions 1 Moderator So, Byungchun (Professor, Ajou University) 
 

1. 9:40-10:40 
Lee, Hyeyoung (Assistant Professor, Seoul National University) 
“Bridging the Gap Beyond Borders: Examining Domestic Implementation of International 
Human Rights Law in Korean Courts" 
 

2. 10:50-11:50 
Abe, Kie (Assistant Professor, Kobe University) 
“Legal Techniques to Advance Future Generations' Interests and Their Limits in 
International Human Rights Law" 

 
[lunch at Restaurant Cornerstone in Ajou University] 
 

● Afternoon Sessions 2 Moderator  Hamamoto, Shotaro (Professor, Kyoto University) 
 
3. 13:00-14:00 

Ochi, Megumi (Associate Professor, Ritsumeikan University) 
“The Beneficiaries of Reparation for the Crime of Aggression before the International 
Criminal Court -  A Transformative Approach -" 
 

 
4. 14:10-15:10 

Rim, Yejoon (Associate Professor, Korea University) 
“The Authority of the Work of the International Law Commission and its Final Form" 
 
 

[coffee break] 
 
5. 15:30-16:30 

Okada, Yohei (Associate Professor, Kobe University) 
“The Legal Status of Central Banks in International Law: Too Sovereign to Be Distinct 
from the State?" 

 
6. 16:40-17:40 

Kim, Hyun Jung (Professor, Yonsei University) 

https://lawschool-en.ajou.ac.kr/lawschool_en/AboutAjouLawSchool/faculty.jsp?include=view&article_no=200411042&board_wrapper=%2Flawschool_en%2FAboutAjouLawSchool%2Ffaculty.jsp&pager.offset=0&board_no=1027
https://gsis.snu.ac.kr/professor?professor=238
https://researchmap.jp/30910856?lang=en
http://www.hamamoto.law.kyoto-u.ac.jp/
https://researchmap.jp/megumiochi
https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=pVC4h74AAAAJ&hl=ko
https://kuid-rm-web.ofc.kobe-u.ac.jp/profile/en.a61008af39922b0d520e17560c007669.html
https://yonsei.elsevierpure.com/en/persons/hyun-jung-kim


“‘Common but Differentiated’ Motivations? Requests for Advisory Opinions Concerning 
Climate Change and the Law of the Sea” 
 
 

[dinner at korean BBQ Restaurant Kabojung near the campus 
 
 

Discussants 
● Chang, Sok Young (Assistant Professor, Incehon National University) 
● Hirano, Miharu (Associate Professor, Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific University) 
● Kim, Hyokwon (Assistant Professor, Pukyong National University) 
● Nisugi, Kento (Associate Professor, Osaka University) 
● Yamashita, Tsuyoshi (Research Fellow, Tohoku University) 

 
 
 
Organizers & Moderator 

● Hamamoto, Shotaro (Professor, Kyoto University) 
● So, Byungchun (Professor, Ajou University) 

 
 
Contact Adresses 

● Abe, Kie: k_abe@port.kobe-u.ac.jp 
● Chang, Sok Young:sychang@inu.ac.kr 
● Hamamoto, Shotaro: hamamoto@law.kyoto-u.ac.jp 
● Hirano, Miharu: m-hirano@apu.ac.jp 
● Kim, Hyokwon:ephe@pknu.ac.kr 
● Kim, Hyunjung:hjkim23@yonsei.ac.kr 
● Lee, Hyeyoung: hyeyounglee@snu.ac.kr 
● Nisugi, Kento: nisugi@osipp.osaka-u.ac.jp 
● Ochi, Megumi: mtr19136@fc.ritsumei.ac.jp 
● Okada, Yohei: okada@port.kobe-u.ac.jp 
● Rim, Yejoon:yejoon@korea.ac.kr 
● So, Byungchun: bcso@ajou.ac.kr 
● Yamashita, Tsuyoshi: tsuyoshi.yamashita.b6@tohoku.ac.jp 
● Won, Yoomin :yoomin@snu.ac.kr 
● Lee, Kilwon: klee21@skku.edu 
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